

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/03/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 089-492
PCN NO. i59j
Engineer's Estimate \$ 37,882.91

COUNTY: Custer

**Culvert Repair on Hwy 89
near Pringle**

CONTRACT TIME: November 16, 2018

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,075.00	8,075.00
002 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	20.00		0.00	20.00	400.00	65.00	1,300.00
003 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	3.00		0.00	20.00	60.00	100.00	300.00
004 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
005 24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	20.00		0.00	30.00	600.00	34.00	680.00
006 24" CMP, Install	Ft	20.00		0.00	30.00	600.00	100.00	2,000.00
007 Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	28.99	1,159.60	28.99	1,159.60
008 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00		0.00	2.00	274.00	13.00	1,781.00
009 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
010 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00
011 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	71.00		0.00	3.00	213.00	5.00	355.00
012								
TOTAL				0.00		8,306.60		18,050.60

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/03/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 089-492
PCN NO. i59j
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Custer

**Culvert Repair on Hwy 89
near Pringle**

CONTRACT TIME: November 16, 2018

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		RCS Construction Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,874.81	2,874.81		0.00	
002	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	20.00	50.00	1,000.00	110.04	2,200.80		0.00	
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	3.00	80.00	240.00	252.40	757.20		0.00	
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,169.03	1,169.03		0.00	
005	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	20.00	40.00	800.00	47.08	941.60		0.00	
006	24" CMP, Install	Ft	20.00	225.00	4,500.00	397.03	7,940.60		0.00	
007	Flagging	Hour	40.00	28.99	1,159.60	28.99	1,159.60		0.00	
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	7.00	959.00	21.33	2,922.21		0.00	
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,114.87	4,114.87		0.00	
010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	4,483.35	4,483.35		0.00	
011	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	71.00	4.00	284.00	6.40	454.40		0.00	
012										
TOTAL						19,492.60		29,018.47		0.00